HIMACHAL PRADESH JAL SHAKTI VIBHAG NOTICE INVITING TENDERS

Sealed item rates tender is hereby invited on Form No. IPH 6 & 8 by the

Engineer, Jal Shakti Division, Dharamshala on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh from approved eligible contractors / Firms enlisted in the appropriate class with HP Jal Shakti Vibhag for the following work through offline tendering process, so as to reach in the office of the EE, Jal Shakti Division, Dharamshala on or before 28.10.2024up to 11.00 A.M. The tenders will be opened on the same day at 11.30 A.M. in the presence of intending contractors/ firms or their authorized representatives, who may wish to be presented at the time of opening the tenders. The application (s) for issue of tender (s) form (s) shall be received on or before 26.10.2024 up to 11:00 A.M. and form/ forms shall be issued on 26.10.2024 up to 12:00 P.M. against cash payment (Non refundable). The rates in tender form (s) will be filled in words and figures; otherwise, the tender will be rejected. The earnest money in the shape of FDR/ National Saving Certificate duly pledged in favour of EE JSD, Dharamshala. Conditional tender or tender (s) received without earnest money will be similarly rejected. The Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division, Dharamshala reserves right to reject the tender (s) without assigning any reason. The option of the tender will be kept opened for 120 days.

- Job No1. Name of Work:-Restoration of rain damages to FIS upper Chetru Kuhl Jamaghat in Tehsil Dharamshala District Kangra (H.P).(Sub Head: Providing and Laying PVC Wrinkle (Ring) Pipe 150mm Dia) (Deposit Work). Estimated cost: 433737/- Earnest Money: 8675 /-, Time limits:-3 months, Cost of tender form: 250/- Job No 2. Name of Work:-Providing functional household tap connection under WSS to village Sukkar and
- Name of Work:-Providing functional household tap connection under WSS to village Sukkar and adjoining villages in Tehsil Dharamshala District Kangra (H.P) (Under Jal Jeevan Mission (Sub Head: Laying, Jointing and testing of GI pipe of various dia to village Lower Sukkar from newly constructed tank at Garh Sukkar Estimated cost:241483/- Earnest Money:4830 /-, Time limits:-3 months, Cost of tender form: 250/-
- Job No.3. Name of Work: Renovaion and Augmentation of Lift Water Supply Scheme Salig Jurther, Khanyara and Kaned in Tehsil Dharamshala Distt. Kangra (H.P) (Under Jal Jeevan Mission) (Sub Head:- Manufacturing and Supplying Wheel valve M.S Chamber of size 600x600x600mm). Estimated cost: 257250 /- Earnest Money: 5145 /-, Time limits:-3 months, Cost of tender form: 250/-
- Job No 4. Name of Work:-Installation of Hand Pumps at Village Panjlehar, Ward No. 09 in Tehsil Dharamshala District Kangra (H.P) (DC Deposit). Estimated cost: 199745/- Earnest Money: 4000 /-, Time limits:-3 months, Cost of tender form: 250/-
- Job No 5 Name of Work:-Providing Separate Water Supply Scheme to Chamunda Nandikeshwar Dham in Tehsil Dharamshala District Kangra (H.P) (Sub Head:- Providing, Manufacturing and Supply of Fencing Pannels). Estimated cost: 475000 /- Earnest Money: 9500 /-, Time limits:-3 months, Cost of tender form: 250/-
- Job No 6 Name of Work:-Renovation and Augmentation of Lift Water Supply Scheme Salig Jurther, Khanyara and Kaned in Tehsil Dharamshala District Kangra (H.P). (Under Jal Jeevan Mission) (Sub Head:- Providing, Manufacturing and Supply of Fencing Pannels). Estimated cost: 475000 /- Earnest Money: 9500 /-, Time limits:-3 months, Cost of tender form: 250/-
- Job No 7 Name of Work:- A/R & M/O Water Supply Scheme Kaned Barwala in Tehsil Dharamshala District Kangra (H.P). (Sub Head:- Repair of Over Head Storage Tank 60,000 liters capacity and its water proofing near Adhunik Public School Sidhbari). Estimated cost: 110282 /- Earnest Money:2210 /-, Time limits:-1 months, Cost of tender form: 250/-
- Job No 8 Name of Work:- A/R & M/O Water Supply Scheme Village Sukkar & adjoining villages in Tehsil Dharamshla District Kangra (H.P). (Sub Head:- Repair of Over Head Storage Tank 125000 liters capacity and its water proffing at Pumphouse Garh Sukkar). Estimated cost: 203720 /- Earnest Money: 4080 /-, Time limits:-01 months, Cost of tender form: 250/-
- Job No 9 Name of Work:-Renovation and Augmentation of lift WSS Salig Jurther, Khanyara and Kaned in Tehsil Dharamshala District Kangra (H.P) (Under Jal Jeevan Mission). (Sub Head: Providing, Supplying and Fixing JJM Information Boards). Estimated cost: 256500/- Earnest Money: 5130 /-, Time limits:-3 months, Cost of tender form: 250/-
- Job No 10 Name of Work:-Restoration of Rain damages to Water Supply Scheme Tau Chola in Tehsil Dharamshala Distt. Kangra (H.P) (Sub Head:- Laying, Jointing, Testing of GI Pipe 40mm Dia,32mm dia and Butt welding of GI Pipe 65 mm dia in Tau Cholla) Estimated cost: 144404/-Earnest Money:2890 /-, Time limits:-3 months, Cost of tender form: 250/-

<u>Terms and Conditions:- 1)</u>:-The earnest money in the shape of FDR/ National Saving Certificate duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division, Dharamshala/ Certificate for exemption of earnest money. Attached with tender form2:- Conditional tender or tender (s) received without earnest money will be summarily rejected.3:-The contractor must give the copy of enlistment/ renewal and

photocopy of individual PAN No. latest /GST /EPF & income tax return with the application at the time of applying the tender(s) documents or must be attached with his tender form. 4:-The tender form (s) will be issued to only those contractors who are found eligible/suitable and competent.5:- The Security, Income tax, G.S.T. education cess and labour cess etc. shall be deducted according to instructions of the Govt. time to time.6:-If holiday falls on the date of opening the tender(s), the same will be opened on next working day at 11.30 A.M.

Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division, Dharamshala

Dated: 19.10.2024

No. EE-IPHD/EA-I/2024-6884-983

Copy of above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. The Chief Engineer (D/Z) Jal Shakti Deptt. Dharamshala.
- 2. All the Superintending Engineers in Jal Shakti Department.
- 3. All the Executive Engineers in Jal Shakti Department.
- 4. All the Assistant Engineers in Jal Shakti Department.
- 5. All the contractors.
- 6. The Accounts Branch / Drawing Branch of this office/ Notice Board.

Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division, Dharamshala